

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ,रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh)
G. E. Road, Tatibandh,
Raipur-492 099 (CG)
www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Admin/Recruitment/SR-JR/2019/AIIMS.RPR/846

Dated 03.03.2020

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Ref:

- 1. Advertisement No. Admin/Rec./JR/Dent./2020/AIIMS.RPR/739, dated 14.01.2020 for recruitment of **Junior Residents** in the Department Dentistry under Govt. of India Residency Scheme in AIIMS Raipur.
- 2. Advertisement No. Admin/Recruitment/SR/Dentistry/2020/AIIMS.RPR/741, dated 20.01.2020 for recruitment of **Senior Residents** in the Department Dentistry under Govt. of India Residency Scheme in AIIMS Raipur.

Computer Based Test (CBT) for recruitment of **Junior Residents** and **Senior Residents** in the Department of **Dentistry** is scheduled as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the post	Date of Examination
1.	Junior Resident	
2.	Senior Resident [Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery (OMFS) & Prosthodontics (Crown and Bridge)]	14.03.2020

Link to download admit card for CBT will be available in the website of AIIMS, Raipur (www.aiimsraipur.edu.in) from **09.03.2020**. Candidates are directed to download their Admit Card from that link. No separate Admit Card will be sent to the candidates. No request for change in centre or date will be entertained. Examination will be held in Raipur city only.

Interview for above mentioned posts is tentatively scheduled to be held in the month of **March 2020** in the premises of AIIMS, Raipur. Schedule of interview will be published in the website of AIIMS Raipur in due course; also the call letters for appearing in the interview will be issued to shortlisted candidates separately.

Candidates are advised to visit AIIMS Raipur website regularly for any updates related to the subject examination/interview.

Deputy Director (Admin) AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.)